

Livingston City Commission Agenda June 21, 2016 6:30 PM City – County Complex, Community Room

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance

5. Consent Items

- A. CONSENT Approve Minutes from 6.7.16 Regular Commission Meeting Page 5
- B. CONSENT Approve Bills and Claims 1st Half June 2016 Page 11
- C. CONSENT Accept Urban Renewal Agency Grant Approval of \$5,527 to Cerberus Properties/Obsidian through the Facade Program and the Energy Efficiency Program Page 20
- D. CONSENT Accept Urban Renewal Agency Grant Approval of \$60,000 to Whiskey Creek/The Attic through the Facade Program and the Energy Efficiency Program Page Page 22
- 6. Proclamations
- 7. Scheduled Public Comment
- 8. Public Hearings
- 9. Ordinances
- **10.** Resolutions
 - RESOLUTION NO. 4666 -- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH NEIGHBOR HELPING NEIGHBOR REGARDING DEVELOPMENT OF THE NEW MCNAIR SKATE PARK. Page 26
 - B. RESOLUTION NO. 4667 -- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF

- LIVINGSTON, MONTANA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN LIVE PERFORMANCE AGREEMENTS WITH PERFORMING ARTISTS FOR SUMMERFEST 2016 Page 37 C. RESOLUTION NO. 4668 -- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
- LIVINGSTON, MONTANA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AN EQUIPMENT RENTAL AGREEMENT WITH MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY FOR SUMMERFEST 2016 Page 53
- D. RESOLUTION NO. 4669 -- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH BRADY PRO SOUND FOR SUMMERFEST 2016 Page 60
- E. RESOLUTION NO. 4670 -- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A FACILITIES AND REAL PROPERTY USE AGREEMENT WITH WESTERN SUSTAINABILITY EXCHANGE FOR USE OF THE BANDSHELL PROPERTY FOR FARMERS MARKETS Page 71
- F. RESOLUTION NO. 4671 -- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH JESSIE NUNN FOR LIVINGSTON COMMERCIAL DISTRICT HISTORIC RESOURCES SURVEY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016 Page 82
- G. RESOLUTION NO. 4672 -- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA AUTHORIZING THE LIVINGSTON TENNIS ASSOCIATION TO NAME THE TENNIS COURTS AT SACAJAWEA PARK AND INSTALL ASSOCIATED SIGNAGE AT THE TENNIS COURTS Page 104

11. Action Items

- A. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY -- CITY PLANNING BOARD'S RECOMMENDATION WITH RESPECT TO BROOKSTONE SUBDIVISION
- B. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY -- IMPLEMENTATION OF A \$10 PER MONTH CHARGE FOR YARD WASTE COLLECTION SERVICES (GREEN CANS) Page 108
- C. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY -- REVISED JOB POSTING FOR CITY MANAGER VACANCY

12. City Manager Comment

13. City Commission Comments

14. Public Comments

Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

15. Adjournment

Calendar of Events

Calendar of Events

June 21, 2016 - 6:30 p.m. City Commission Meeting - Community Room, City/County Complex

June 22, 2016 - 6:30 p.m. Parks and Trails Committee - Community Room, City/County Complex

June 28, 2016 - Noon - Airport Board Meeting, Mission Field

July 2, 2016 - 3:00 p.m. Livingston Chamber of Commerce Rodeo Parade

July 4, 2016 - Holiday - City Offices Closed

July 5, 2016 - No Commission Meeting

July 6, 2016 - 4:00 p.m. City/ County Joint Meeting - MSU Extension Office 119 South 3rd Street

July 12, 2016 - 3:30 p.m. - Historic Preservation Committee Meeting -Community Room, City/County Complex

July 15, 2016 - 2:00 p.m. Summerfest Along the Yellowstone

July 19, 2016 - 6:30 p.m. City Commission Meeting - Community Room, City/County Complex

July 20, 2016 – 8:30 a.m. – Urban Renewal Agency Meeting – East Room, City/County Complex

July 20, 2016 – 5:00 p.m. – Planning Committee Meeting – East Room, City/County Complex

Supplemental Material

May Police Report

Notice

- **Public Comment:** The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by coming up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).
- **Meeting Recording:** An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be purchased by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording as to content, quality, or clarity.
- **Special Accommodation:** If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on attending.